
2017 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (FL) (as of Apr 25, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-20   Home: 14-10   Away: 6-10   ACC: 10-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Romy Gonzalez  . 2 6 4 40-40 148 29 39 8 1 7 25 70  . 4 7 3 20 0 37 1  . 3 4 7 2 1 11-12 84 94 7  . 9 6 2

Carl Chester  . 2 6 0 40-40 150 23 39 6 0 3 22 54  . 3 6 0 17 5 14 3  . 3 5 3 1 3 8-12 93 2 1  . 9 9 0

James Davison  . 2 3 9 37-29 109 15 26 2 1 0 10 30  . 2 7 5 14 8 36 1  . 3 6 6 0 9 9-12 77 0 1  . 9 8 7

Randy Batista  . 2 3 0 29-21 74 14 17 3 0 0 12 20  . 2 7 0 17 2 23 1  . 3 8 7 0 2 0-2 13 15 1  . 9 6 6

Brandon Gali  . 2 2 9 29-20 70 8 16 2 1 0 10 20  . 2 8 6 4 1 16 1  . 2 8 0 0 2 4-5 38 50 5  . 9 4 6

Michael Burns  . 2 2 3 36-32 121 11 27 2 1 2 23 37  . 3 0 6 10 2 20 0  . 2 9 1 1 2 3-7 61 1 4  . 9 3 9

Johnny Ruiz  . 2 1 0 32-31 105 16 22 5 1 2 11 35  . 3 3 3 25 0 45 2  . 3 6 2 0 3 2-3 40 60 4  . 9 6 2

Edgar Michelangeli  . 1 8 1 36-36 116 17 21 1 0 3 14 31  . 2 6 7 21 2 39 1  . 3 1 4 1 2 2-3 20 50 8  . 8 9 7

Christopher Barr  . 1 7 6 35-28 91 15 16 7 0 0 9 23  . 2 5 3 20 4 23 4  . 3 4 8 0 3 0-0 248 17 2  . 9 9 3

Joe Gomez  . 1 7 2 36-34 93 14 16 1 0 2 9 23  . 2 4 7 12 7 27 2  . 3 1 3 0 6 0-0 253 29 4  . 9 8 6

--------------------

Michael Amditis  . 3 5 7 6-5 14 1 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 4 2 9 2 0 2 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0 33 1 2  . 9 4 4

Nico Baldor  . 2 8 2 23-8 39 3 11 2 0 0 3 13  . 3 3 3 4 0 10 2  . 3 4 1 1 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Hunter Tackett  . 1 6 3 18-13 43 5 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 1 6 3 8 1 14 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 1-1 16 1 0 1.000

Barry Buchowski  . 1 2 5 18-9 32 3 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 6 3 5 15 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 8 1 0 1.000

Gregory Veliz  . 1 0 8 15-11 37 1 4 0 1 0 1 6  . 1 6 2 3 3 14 0  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 39 7 4  . 9 2 0

Alex Sanchez  . 0 0 0 12-3 12 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 5 0 6 0  . 2 7 8 1 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000

Michael Perez  . 0 0 0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 1 4 40 1259 178 270 41 6 19 158 380  . 3 0 2 185 40 341 18  . 3 3 2 7 36 42-59 1064 388 49  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 3 7 40 1328 183 315 58 6 30 166 475  . 3 5 8 160 35 315 23  . 3 3 1 17 21 39-45 1054 422 47  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (295), Opp (315). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (26). CI - Team (1), Gomez, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jeb Bargfeldt  2 . 3 2 4-3 10 10 0 0/2 0 54.1 42 16 14 22 46 6 1 7  . 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 1

Michael Mediavilla  4 . 2 1 4-4 10 10 0 0/0 0 51.1 51 33 24 28 47 11 0 6  . 2 5 4 3 2 3 1 4

Jesse Lepore  5 . 0 8 1-5 9 9 0 0/1 0 44.1 42 31 25 21 34 10 2 2  . 2 5 6 6 7 1 2 2

--------------------

Daniel Epstein  2 . 0 8 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1  . 1 7 6 0 1 0 0 0

Gregory Veliz  2 . 4 1 3-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 37.1 20 10 10 18 39 5 1 1  . 1 5 2 1 8 0 1 1

Andrew Cabezas  2 . 5 8 2-2 23 0 0 0/3 1 38.1 33 16 11 11 49 4 1 1  . 2 2 6 4 4 0 0 3

Frankie Bartow  3 . 1 0 1-2 18 0 0 0/3 9 20.1 19 7 7 5 12 2 0 1  . 2 5 7 1 1 0 3 1

Albert Maury Jr.  3 . 5 5 2-1 21 0 0 0/0 0 25.1 23 11 10 14 15 2 1 0  . 2 6 1 2 3 0 5 4

Evan McKendry  3 . 8 6 3-1 12 4 0 0/1 0 39.2 37 24 17 16 34 8 0 6  . 2 4 3 1 4 1 3 5

Keven Pimentel  4 . 8 4 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 22.1 21 12 12 12 20 5 0 1  . 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 0

Ryan Guerra  6 . 4 8 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 11 6 6 3 3 1 0 2  . 3 2 4 0 1 0 1 0

Daniel Rivero 10.57 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 9 9 9 5 12 2 0 1  . 2 9 0 3 0 0 0 0

Mason Studstill 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Perez 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 3 5 5 2 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 8 8 20-20 40 40 0 3/3 10 354.2 315 183 153 160 315 58 6 30  . 2 3 7 25 35 5 17 21

Opponents  3 . 9 2 20-20 40 40 1 6/5 10 351.1 270 178 153 185 341 41 6 19  . 2 1 4 30 40 5 7 36

PB - Team (9), Gomez, J. 5, Buchowski, B 2, Amditis, M. 1, Sanchez, A. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (6), Mediavilla 2,

Bargfeldt, J 2, Cabezas, A. 1, Lepore, J. 1, Opp (2).



2017 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (FL) (as of Apr 25, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Alex Sanchez 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

Jeb Bargfeldt 19 3 16 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hunter Tackett 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Cabezas 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Barry Buchowski 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 2 0

Nico Baldor 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Albert Maury Jr. 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Frankie Bartow 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Keven Pimentel 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ryan Guerra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Daniel Epstein 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Christopher Barr 267 248 17 2  . 9 9 3 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carl Chester 96 93 2 1  . 9 9 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

James Davison 78 77 0 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Joe Gomez 286 253 29 4  . 9 8 6 1 24 6  . 8 0 0 5 1

Randy Batista 29 13 15 1  . 9 6 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Romy Gonzalez 185 84 94 7  . 9 6 2 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnny Ruiz 104 40 60 4  . 9 6 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Gali 93 38 50 5  . 9 4 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Amditis 36 33 1 2  . 9 4 4 0 6 0 1.000 1 0

Michael Burns 66 61 1 4  . 9 3 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gregory Veliz 50 39 7 4  . 9 2 0 4 4 0 1.000 0 0

Edgar Michelangeli 78 20 50 8  . 8 9 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jesse Lepore 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Michael Mediavilla 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Evan McKendry 14 2 10 2  . 8 5 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Michael Perez 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Daniel Rivero 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Mason Studstill 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1501 1064 388 49  . 9 6 7 27 39 6  . 8 6 7 9 1

Opponents 1523 1054 422 47  . 9 6 9 26 42 17  . 7 1 2 5 0

Hitting minimums - 25 Games   2 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


